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GETIYSBUAG COLLEGE INVITATIONAL CROSS COUNTRY MEET - SATURDAY, 
OCTOBER 21, 1995 - 8,000 ·METER RUN 
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FINAL MEN'S TEAM SCORING 

Millersville 
Washington & Lee 
West Virginia Wesleyan 
Shippensburg 
Gettysburg 
Cedarville 
Lock Haven 
Bloomsburg 
California U. - Penna. 
Allentown 
Wheeling Jesuit 
Clarion 
Mansfield 
Messiah 
West Chester 
Western Maryland 
Susquehanna 
Lebanon Valley 
Shepherd 
Davis & Elkins 
St Vincent 
Villa Julie 

82 
109 
115 

. 123 
133 
136 
146 
213 
255 
291 
302 
303 
308 
391 
455 
495 
552 
564 
570 
590 
592 
660 



TEAM 
PLACE PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM 

1 are,g Cavaliere 26:41 Lynchburgl 
2 David Thomas 26:43 Stevens State 
3 Paul Johnson 26:47 Lynchburg2 
4 Eric Chandler, 96 26:49 WvWesleyan 
5 Bill Gray, 96 26:50 Gettysburg 
6 Jason canen. 98 26:51 Washington & Lee 
7 Eric Crawford, 98 26:56 Cedarville 
8 Rob Gentzler, 96 26:58 Millersville 
9 John Cardwell 27:05 Lynchburgl 
10 Mark Hagan, 99 27:06 Millersville 
11 Justin Krebs , 96 27:07 Millersville 
12 Bill Camgy, 98 27:09 WvWesleyan 
13 Ben Steward, 97 27:10 Lock Haven 
14 Jeff Conant, 97 27:11 Lynchburg College 
15 Doug Ling, 99 27:12 Millersville 
16 Bradley Paye, 96 27:13 Washington & Lee 
17 Josh Korner, 98 27:19 California Pa 
18 NormDanner 27:19 Stevens State 
19 Kris Weum, 99 27:21 Gettysburg 
20 Darrell Wike, 96 27:22 Shippensburg 
21 Scott Susten, 97 27:23 Lock Haven 
22 Brian Rusignolo, 98 27:25 Gettysburg 
23 John Anderson 27:26 Angel Track Club 
24 Dana Vosburgh 27:28 Mansfield 
25 Zachary Shultz, 98 27:30 Washington & Lee 
26 Greg Davis, 97 27:33 Western Md 
27 Shawn Pinamonti, 98 27:3S Shippensburg 
28 Chris Sappey, 99 27:38 WvWesleyan 
29 Chris Moscaello, 98 27:38 Bloorpsburg 
30 Jason Keener, 99 27:40 Wheeling Jesuit 
31 David Rea. 98 27:41 Cedaiville 
32 Mike Elabarger, 96 27:44 Shippensburg 
33 Bill Starner, 99 27:47 Shippensburg 
34 Jason Smith, 98 27:48 Gettysburg 
35 Randy Latza, 98 27:52 Allentown 
36 Brad Alderton, 98 27:53 Clarion 
37 Chris Merrell, 99 27:54 Cedarville 
38 William Olson, 98 27:55 Washington & Lee 
39 Matt Ferchalk, 98 27:56 Lock Haven 
40 Alex Sherwood, 97 27:56 Lock Haven 
41 Dimitri V arlamov, 99 27:58 California Pa 
42 Derek Finegan, 98 27:59 WvWesleyan 
43 Ben Thompson, 99 28:00 Cedarville 
44 Scott Karwicki, 96 28:04 Allentown 
45 Ch.tis Zendgraft, 97 28:10 Shippensburg 
46 Damon Godfrey, 97 28:11 Lynchburg College 
47 Matt Wagoner, 99 28:12 Shippensburg 
48 Craig Buell, 98 28:15 Wheeling Jesuit 
49 Brian Crispell, 98 28:15 Bloomsburg 
50 Joel Peterson, 99 28:16 Cedarville 
51 Scott Reffner, 97 28:17 Clarion 
52 Ben Troup , 98 28:17 Bloomsburg 
53 Randy Stroble 28:18 Mansfield 
54 Darrick Alford, 99 28:19 W a.shington & Lee 
55 John Ward, 99 28:20 Cedruville 
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~ 
56 ., Jon Oestereich, 98 28:24 Millersville 
57 Daivid Swartzentruber, 99 28:27 Cedarville 
58 Shawne Armsttong, 96 28:27 WvWesleyan 
59 Kip Hoffman, 99 28:28 Bloomsburg 
60 Steve BishoK, 96 28:28 Lynchburg College 
61 Steve McGi livray, 98 28:28 Cedarville 
62 Eric Peters, 99 28:29 Shippensburg 
63 Henry Grossman 28:29 Lynchburgl 
64 Brian McMynne, 97 28:30 Millersville 
65 Tom Brady, 98 28:32 Oarion 
66 Johnathon Landis, 97 28:34 Bloomsburg 
67 Greg Jacoby. 97 28:35 Messiah 
68 Jake VanNess, 99 28:35 Lock Haven 
69 Joel Guidry, 99 28:38 Ursinus 
70 Mike Hamel, 98 28:38 Shippensburg 
71 Andrew May, 99 28:39 Washington & Lee 
72 Scott Moul 28:40 Mansfield 
73 Gregory Ruthig, 98 28:40 Washington & Lee 
74 Aaron Freed, 99 28:42 Lock Haven 
75 Scott Motaka, 98 28:42 Bloomsburg 
76 Jason Taylor, 96 28:42 Cedarville 
77 jaime Hibell. 96 28:43 Allentown 
78 Bruce Hansen, 97 28:43 Elizabethtown 
79 Rob Mulaney, 99 28:44 l\fillersville 
80 Rick Dotson, 98 28:44 Wheeling Jesuit 
81 Eric Easton, 97 28:45 Millersville 
82 Chad Eder, 96 28:49 Cedarville 
83 Jeff Otten, 97 28:50 California Pa 
84 Jonathan Ramezan, 99 28:51 WvWesleyan 
85 Mark Jones, 99 28:51 WvWesleyan 
86 Ryan Luhert, 98 28:52 Shippensburg 
87 Erick Reinhard, 99 28:52 Shipp_ens burg 
88 Darren Rivera, 98 28:53 West Chester 
89 Rob Flanigan, 99 28:53 Califomia Pa 
90 Clint Montoro, 98 28:56 Shippensburg 
91 Eric Davis, 98 29:00 Susquehanna 
92 John VanHorn, 96 29:00 Lock Haven 
93 Kevin Anderson, 99 29:01 California Pa 
94 Corey Carver, 96 29:03 Millersville 
95 Joe Viglione, 98 29:04 Shippensburg 
96 Phil Koser, 97 29:06 Messiah 
97 Josephat Mua, 98 29:07 Ude 
98 Dan Cargo, 98 29:10 Shippensburg 
99 Brian Holden, 99 29:13 Gettysburg 
100 Noel Zeh, 99 29:14 Lock Haven 
101 Rick Denniston, 96 29:16 Shepherd 
102 Jon Arnold, 99 29:17 Shippensburg 
103 Tom Kuestner, 99 29:18 Shippensburg 
104 Mark Wursthorn 29:19 Angel Track Club 
105 Jeffrey Zeiger, 96 29:20 Washington & Lee 
106 Mike Coyne, 97 29:21 Allentown 
107 Aaron Russell, 96 29:22 Lock Haven 
108 Erle Marsch, 99 29:23 Bloomsburg 
109 Andrew Fogarty , 98 29:23 l'vlillersville 
110 Matt Devan, 96 29:24 Messiah 
111 Mike Murphy, 96 29:26 West Chester 
112 Melikaya Nishingua, 98 29:29 Wheeling Jesuit 
113 Eric Foley, 99 29:30 WvWesleyan 
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114 Mike Cushwa , 99 29:31 Western Md 
115 Mike Cox, 97 29:31 Carlon 
116 Brian Frank, 96 29:32 Messiah 
117 Bryan Gunning, 99 29:34 Villa Julie 
118 Dan Allan, 98 29:35 WvWesleyan 
119 Joe Kelly , 97 29:36 Allentown 
120 Pete Tepper, 97 29:38 Allentown 
121 George Torgun, 99 29:39 Gettysburg 
122 Brian Price, 96 29:43 St. Vincent 
123 Wilson Santiago 29:44 Mansfield 
124 Ray :Miller, 98 29:45 Allentown 
125 David Keefe, 97 29:46 West Chester 
126 John Fidler, 99 29:47 Bloomsburg 
127 Bayard Huck, 97 29:48 Ursinus 
128 Jim McHugh, 99 29:49 Millersville 
129 John Weber, 97 29:51 Wheeling Jesuit 
130 Tony Clark, 98 29:56 Allentown 
131 Craig Carlson, 98 29:56 Clarion 
132 Thom Clark 29:58 Angel Track Club 
133 Jeremy Caggiano, 99 30:00 Bloomsburg 
134 Jetty Dundore, 96 30:01 Susquehanna 
135 Brandon Snyder, 97 30:02 Lebanon Valley 
136 Matt Opdyke 30:02 Mansfield 
137 Brent Endicott, 98 30:03 Messiah 
138 Tony Lake, 96 30:03 Davis & Elkins 
139 Carl Leonard, 97 30;04 Clarion 
140 Gary Shawley, 98 30:05 California Pa 
141 Chris V anBrunt, 99 30:07 Gettysburg 
142 Steve Rhodes, 98 30:08 Clarion 
143 John Sporer, 97 30:09 Clarion 
144 Dan Tavares, 99 30:10 Ursinus 
145 Jared Smith, 99 30:12 Davi:; & Elkins 
146 DerekFuny 30:13 Mansfield 
147 Joe Ganun, 99 30:13 West Chester 
148 Brian Smith 30:14 Angel Track Club 
149 Rod Mendoza. 99 30:17 Allentown 
150 Dan O'Connor 30:18 Allentown 
151 Jarga Isaman, 99 30:18 WvWesleyan 
152 Jason Lilly, 99 30:19 Bloomsburg 
153 Scott Brooke, 98 30:21 Shepherd 
154 Ryan Bowe. 99 30:24 Washington & Lee 
155 Fred Schmidt, 98 30:25 Bloomsburg 
156 Ron Somerville, 97 30:27 Lock Haven 
1.57 Damion Hughes, 99 30:28 West Chester 
158 Jon Saxton, 99 30:29 West Liberty 
lS9 thomas Fink. 96 30:30 Washington & Lee 
160 Buddy Ahlers, 96 30:31 Gettysburg 
161 Dave Branky, 99 30:32 Messiah 
162 Rich Romano, 98 30:34 St Vincent 
163 Tim Thomas 30:35 Angel Track Club 
164 Russ Hopple, 99 30:36 West Liberty 
165 Jeremy Thomas, 98 30:37 Messiah 
166 Rick Brandt, 97 30:37 California Pa 
167 Chris Kreger, 97 30:39 Wheeling Jesuit 
168 Jeff Talerico, 99 30:44 Susquehanna 
169 Jason Badman, 98 30:49 Lebanon Valley 
170 Josh Beckham, 99 30:52 Washington & Lee 
171 Robert Horn, 98 30:.53 Lebanon Valley 

[0'd 8GS9 l[[ lll SJI131Hl~ 'llOJ 8~na,8 



172 Brendon George, 97 30:54 Clarion 
173 Eric Lowry, 98 30:55 Clarion 
174 Dan Palopoli, 98 30:56 Lebanon Valley 
175 Sean Kowauw, 99 30:59 Wheeling Jesuit 
176 1im Clarius, 96 31:00 Western Md 
177 Eric Shaub, 99 31:02 Lebanon Valley 
178 Sean Craig, 99 31;04 Clarion 
179 Ken Newton, 98 31:05 california Pa 
180 Glenn Vaughan, 99 31:08 Lebanon Valley 
181 Ray Somerville, 97 31:08 California Pa 
182 Diomak Burgos, 99 31:09 Shepherd 
183 Shawn Carpenter, 99 31:12 Lebanon Valley 
184 ed Magal8.t 99 31:13 West Chester 
185 Patti.ck Williamson, 98 31:23 Washington & Lee 
186 Eric McCracken, 97 31:26 Millersville 
187 Allan Wenz, 97 31:27 St. Vincent 
188 Lonnie Hakenburg, 98 31:28 Messiah 
189 Bill Phillips, 98 31:34 Davis & Elkins 
190 Dan Palm, 99 31:42 West Liberty 
191 Will W eibalck, 98 31:43 West Chester 
192 Bob Barchik, 99 31:44 Bloomsburg 
193 Doug Perry 31:53 Mansfield 
194 David Harvey 31:56 .Angel Track Club 
195 Nate Debach, 97 31:58 Messiah 
196 Leo Konchesky, 96 31:59 Davis & Elkins 
197 Eric Kemp, 99 32:05 Clarion 
198 David Sever, 98 32:06 St. Vincent 
199 Mike Arculeo, 98 32:15 Allentown 
200 Matt Kradel, 99 32:18 Shepherd 
201 Matt Krapf, 99 32:21 Bloomsburg 
202 Tim Wellington, 99 32:24 Clarion 
203 Dave Foehr., 96 32:26 Davis & Elkins 
204 Jon Lutz, 98 32:30 Lebanon Valley 
205 Bob Joppa, 98 32:36 Susquehanna 
206 Takeshi Itami, 97 32:44 Shepherd 
207 Aaron Butler 32:50 Mansfield 
208 Robby Birdsall, 97 32:51 Western Md 
209 Dean Kristoflk, 96 33:00 Davis & El.kins 
210 Mike Sokoloff, 98 33:05 Villa Julie 
211 Jason Calven, 96 33:07 Davis & Elkins 
212 Matt Wentz, 99 33:08 Bloomsburg 
213 JohnDdb 33:08 Angel Track Club 
214 Kevin Vigne 33:11 Angel Track Club 
215 David Wilmes, 96 33:12 St. Vincent 
216 Todd Daneker, 98 33:16 West Chester 
217 David Nelson, 99 33:18 Messiah 
218 Rob Dicerbo , 98 33:22 Susquehanna 
219 Scott Goddard, 96 33:24 Davis & Elkins 
220 Mike Keithley, 99 33:28 California Pa 
221 Tom Bildheiser, 96 33:32 Millersville 
222 Stephen Hallowell, 97 33:33 Western Md 
223 Dan Bartoli, 98 33:33 Elizabethtown 
224 David Lawrence, 98 33:34 Washington & Lee 
225 Brian Engelstad, 99 33:42 Lynchburg College 
226 Peter Huminski, 98 33:48 Gettysburg 
227 Justin Eskew, 98 33:52 Wheeling Jesuit 
228 Jared Colflesh 33:58 Angel Track Club 
229 Justin Hammonds, 97 34:06 Messiah 

;i 
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· 255 
256 
257 
258 
259 
260 
261 
262 

Brian Hanu~ka, 98 
Jeremy Pierce, 99 
Jym Wailers, 96 
Mike Kramer, 98 
Matt Johnson, 99 
Eric Yurick 
Brian Waagner, 99 
Andrew Neilson, 98 
Matt Richards 
Joe Guty 
Ray Westgnte 
John Amoroso, 99 
Vien Carpenter 
Jasen Gohn, 98 
Ken Lam, 98 
Robby Rhinehart, 97 
Ken Greenburg, 99 
Michael Eberts 
Benjamin L'aBrecque, 97 
Anthony Thoman, 98 
Paul Bums, 99 
Dave Schupbach, 99 
Colby Beokvist, 99 
Jerry Pawlowski, 99 
Yancey Lumumba, 98 
Mike Vergano, 96 
Joe Goforth, 99 
Steve Scammacca, 97 
Keith Hocker 
Fred Schumacher 
Jason Farabaugh, 97 
Doug Wise,' 99 
David O'Brien 

d 
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34:07 
34:24 
34:28 
34:42 
34:45 
34:46 
34:59 
35:00 
35:05 
35:06 
35:15 
3S:25 
35:29 
35:34 
35:41 
35:45 
35:47 
35:56 
35:57 
36:01 
36:08 
36:17 
36:19 
36:20 
36:39 
37:29 
37:56 
38:11 
38:56 
39:10 
39: 18 
39:19 
43:09 

Elizabethtown 
Lock Haven 

· SL Vincent 
califomia Pa 
Villa Julie 
Angel Track Club 
Susquehattna . 
Davis & Elkins 
Lynchburg2 
Angel Track Club 
Stevens State 
Susq uchunnn 
/\ngel Truck Club 
St. Vincent 
West Chester 
Wv Wesleyan 
Gettysburg 
Stevens State 
Washington & Lee 
Lebanon Valley 
Califomia Pa 
West Liberty 
Susquehanna 
St. Vincent 
Ude 
Ursinus 
Villa Julie 
Villa Julie 
Angel Track Club 
Angel Track Club 
St. Vincent 
St. Vincent 
Angel Track Club 
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